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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Title Page and Pages

Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No.

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

1 to 35-17, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of

Revision

Except as
Page Indicated Page
Title 1 4th 8
1 504th* 8.1
1.1 44th 9
1.2 140th 10
1.3 l6th 11
1.4 12th* 12
1.5 55th* 13
1.6 53rd 14
1.7 92nd 15
1.8 50th 16
1.9 24th 17
1.10 39th 17.1
1.11 12th 17.2
1.12 20th 18
1.13 Original 19
1.14 37th 20
1.14.1 21lst 21
1.15 112th 22
1.16 32nd 22.1
1.17 13th 22.1.1
1.18 9th 22.2
1.19 25th 22.3
1.20 23rd 22 .4
1.21 27th 22.5
1.22 21st 22.6
1.23 20th 23
1.24 25th 24
1.25 26th 25
1.26 17th 26
1.27 17th 27
1.28 13th 28
1.29 3rd 29
2 1st 30
2.1 2nd 31
3 4th 32
3.1 4th 33
3.2 1st 34
3.3 1st 35
3.4 3rd 36
3.5 3rd 37
3.6 1st 38
4 Original 39
4.1 Original 1-1
5 Original 1-2
6 6th 2-1
7 1st 2-2
7.1 3rd 2-3
7.2 1st

* New or Revised Page
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12th Revised Page 1.4
CANCELS 11th Revised Page 1.4

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
6-96 Original 6-125 Original 6-154 2nd
6-97 Original 6-126 Original 6-155 Original
6-98 Original 6-127 Original 6-156 Original
6-99 Original 6-128 Original 6-157 Original
6-100 Original 6-129 Original 6-158 Original
6-101 Original 6-130 Original 6-159 Original
6-102 Original 6-131 1st 6-160 1st
6-103 Original 6-132 Original 6-161 Original
6-104 Original 6-133 Original 6-162 2nd
6-105 Original 6-134 Original 6-163 1st
6-106 Original 6-135 Original 6-164 2nd
6-107 Original 6-136 Original 6-165 2nd
6-108 Original 6-137 Original 6-166 Original
6-109 2nd 6-138 Original 6-167 2nd*
6-110 Original 6-139 1lst 6-168 2nd
6-111 1st 6-139.1 Original 6-169 Original
6-112 Original 6-139.2 Original 6-170 3rd
6-113 Original 6-140 1lst 6-171 2nd
6-114 Original 6-141 1st 6-172 Original
6-115 Original 6-142 1st 6-173 Original
6-116 Original 6-143 Original 6-174 1lst
6-117 Original 6-144 Original 6-175 Original
6-118 Original 6-145 1st 6-176 Original
6-119 Original 6-146 1st 6-177 Original
6-120 Original 6-147 Original 6-178 Original
6-121 2nd 6-148 Original 6-179 1lst
6-122 Original 6-149 Original 6-179.1 Original
6-123 Original 6-150 2nd 6-180 Original
6-124 1st 6-151 1st 6-181 Original
6-152 Original 6-182 Original
6-153 Original

* New or Revised Page

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 552 )

Issued: June 7, 2017 Effective: June 22, 2017
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
55th Revised Page 1.5
CANCELS 54th Revised Page 1.5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
6-183 Original 6-212 4th 6-241 1st
6-184 Original 6-213 10th 6-242 7th
6-185 Original 6-214 l4th* 6-243 Original
6-186 Original 6-215 12th* 7-1 6th
6-187 Original 6-216 6th 7-2 5th
6-188 Original 6-217 1st 7-3 4th
6-189 Original 6-218 Original 7-4 2nd
6-190 Original 6-219 11th 7-5 4th
6-191 Original 6-220 l4th 7-6 Original
6-192 1st 6-221 1st 7-7 1st
6-193 Original 6-222 1st 7-7.1 Original
6-194 Original 6-223 1st 7-8 Original
6-195 Original 6-224 Original 7-9 2nd
6-196 Original 6-225 1lst 7-10 1st
6-197 Original 6-226 3rd 7-11 Original
6-198 Original 6-227 Original 7-12 Original
6-199 1st 6-228 Original 7-13 Original
6-200 1st 6-229 10th 7-14 1st
6-201 Original 6-230 4th 7-15 1st
6-202 Original 6-231 2nd 7-16 1lst
6-203 1st 6-232 1st 7-17 4th
6-204 1st 6-233 1st 7-18 Original
6-205 1st 6-234 4th 7-19 Original
6-206 7th 6-235 3rd 7-20 Original
6-207 2nd 6-235.1 1st 7-21 Original
6-208 5th 6-236 Original 7-22 Original
6-209 5th 6-237 Original 7-23 Original
6-210 5th 6-238 Original 7-24 1st
6-211 5th 6-238.1 Original 7-25 Original
6-239 5th 7-26 Original
6-240 7th 7-27 Original

* New or Revised Page

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 552 )
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 6-167
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-167

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.7 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

6.7.1 Description and Application of Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(D) Application of Rates (Cont'd)

(3) Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Transport includes charges for transport from end
offices to the access tandem, Tandem End Office Multiplexing and
for Tandem Switching at the access tandem.

(a)

Tandem Switched Transmission rates are applied on a per
minute of use fixed and per minute of use per mile basis. The
chargeable minutes of use for determining the charges are the
minutes that are carried over the involved Tandem Switched
Transport facilities. The mileage between the end office
involved and the access tandem is determined as set forth in
6.7.13, following. The rates are as set forth in 6.8.2(C),
following.

Tandem Switched Transmission rate elements are billed as
Originating, Terminating to Telephone Company’s own end office,
and Terminating to non-Telephone Company 3rd party locations
based on call recordings. Non-Telephone Company 3rd party
locations are all offices or other locations not owned by the
Telephone Company. Examples of 3rd party locations include
terminations to other local exchange and wireless carriers.

Tandem Switching and Tandem End Office Multiplexing rates are
applied on a per minute of use basis. The chargeable minutes
of use for determining the charges are the minutes that are
carried over the involved Tandem Switched Transport
facilities. The chargeable minutes are determined as set
forth in 6.7.8 following. The rates are as set forth in
6.8.2(C) following.

Tandem Switching and Tandem End Office Multiplexing rate
elements are billed as Originating, Terminating to Telephone
Company’s own end office, and Terminating to non-Telephone
Company 3rd party locations based on call recordings. Non-
Telephone Company 3rd party locations are all offices or other
locations not owned by the Telephone Company. Examples of 3rd
party locations include terminations to other local exchange
and wireless carriers.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 552 )
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2017 Effective: June 22, 2017

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

6. Switched Access Service

6.8 Rates and Charges

6.8.2 Switched Transport

ACCESS SERVICE

(Cont'd)

(Cont'd)

(Cont’d)

(C) Tandem Switched Transport

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

14th Revised Page 6-214
CANCELS 13th Revised Page 6-214

(1) Tandem Switched Transmission
ZONE Originating Terminating to Terminating
non-Telephone to Telephone
Company 3rd Company'’s
party location own end
office
Termination
Fixed per Access
Minute of Use
0 Miles 1 None None None
Over 0 Miles 1 $.000075 $.000075 $0.000075
FGA Over 0 Miles 1 .000068 .000068 $0.000068
0 Miles 2 None None None
Over 0 Miles 2 .000130 .000130 $0.000130
FGA Over 0 Miles 2 .000076 .000076 $0.000076
0 Miles 3 None None None
Over 0 Miles 3 .000240 .000240 $0.000240
FGA Over 0 Miles 3 .000084 .000084 $0.000084
Facility
Per Mile per Access
Minute of Use
0 Miles 1 None None None
Over 0 Miles 1 .000015 .000015 $0.000015
FGA Over 0 Miles 1 .000007 .000007 $0.000007
0 Miles 2 None None None
Over 0 Miles 2 .000025 .000025 $0.000025
FGA Over 0 Miles 2 .000007 .000007 $0.000007
0 Miles 3 None None None
Over 0 Miles 3 .000044 .000044 $0.000044
FGA Over 0 Miles 3 .000007 .000007 $0.000007
(2) Tandem Switching 1 .000440 .000440 $0.000440
per Access Minute
Tandem Switching .001042 .001042 $0.001042
per Access Minute 2
Tandem Switching .001750 .001750 $0.001750
per Access Minute 3
(D) Reserved for Future Use
(E)Reserved for Future Use
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 552 )
Issued: June 7, 2017 Effective: June 22, 2017
675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

6. Switched Access

ACCESS SERVICE

Service (Cont’d)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.8.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(F) Tandem Switched Transport/Common Transport

(1) Host Remote

ZONE Originating

Terminating to

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12th Revised Page 6-215
CANCELS 11lth Revised Page 6-215

Terminating to

Transmission
Rate per Access 1 $ .001005
Minute
2 S .001219
3 S .001232
Rate per Access
Minute per mile
1 S .000028
2 S .000028
3 S .000028
(2) Tandem End
Office
Multiplexing
Réte per Access S 000098
Minute
UusocC Originating
Effective usocC
Until Effective

6/10/2013 6/10/2013

(3)Dedicated Tandem
Trunk Port

Per Port PT8LX/DTRPT 3P0O3X

Rates contained in this transmtta

non-Telephone

Telphone Company’s

Company

3rd own end office

party location

N/A $0.001005
N/A $0.001219
N/A $0.001232
N/A $0.000028
N/A $0.000028
N/A $0.000028
$ .000098 $0.000098

Originating Terminating Terminating
Monthly

Monthly
Rate

$3.70

are subj ect to subsequent adjustnent

UusocC
Effective

6/10/2013

3PT3X

ef fective

Rate

$3.70

retrospectively, in the event the Conmi ssion or a court subsequently authorizes Pacific to

correct its rates pursuant to pending notions, or petitions for reconsideration or waiver, or in
the event of any other adjustnent to an order of the Conmission or a court
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 552 )
Issued: June 7, 2017 Effective: June 22, 2017
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